
Community Outreach

Fostering better police/community 
relationships 



Supporting Our Kids
Lunch Buddies/Terrific Kid Tuesday

GETTING TO KNOW EACH OTHER Kiwanis Terrific Kid Awards



School Safety Talks



Citizen Meetings



Santa Sleigh Ride

• Each December we spend two 
nights going through the city spreading 
holiday cheer.   We also participate in 
our cities annual Christmas Tree 
Lighting event.  Each year we have an 
increasing number of citizens coming 
out to  have their picture taken with 
Santa and all his helpers.



ENGAGING OUR 
COMMUNITY



PEACEFUL PROTEST THROUGH TOWN



ADOPT FAMILIES FOR 
THE HOLIDAYS



Kiwanis Partnership



Law Enforcement Torch Run
Benefiting Special Olympics



Law Enforcement Youth Camp (LEYC)
The purpose of LEYC is to provide a privilege for good kids who may be in a disadvantaged
situation, in need of positive interaction with law enforcement, and/or whose family
situations might limit them from experiencing the fun and leadership skills that camp
provides. The program also includes activities in the Spring, Fall and Winter. Campers are boys 
and girls, aged 9 to 11. Many of our campers are kids we encounter through our jobs



HOOPS FOR HEREOS 
BENIFITING OUR 

MILITARY



Chief for a Day



National Night Out
Each year we host a city-wide community outreach National Night Out event.  NNO promotes 
positive interactions with our community, businesses and first responders all in one location. 
NNO allows us to develop a close cooperative bond with other emergency service providers 

and provides citizens information about available services.  We believe this new found 
knowledge leads to an empowered and much safer community.  



CITY OF FIRCREST POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2017-2020  STATISTICS



Crime Stats
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2017 2018   2019  2020 
BURGLARY        45      25 25     16
THEFTS            103    109        83     102
FRAUD               41      54         39       74
MVTR                13        8           2          9
MVTR               24        11        13        11
(RECOVERIES)
ALARMS          138       93       112       81



Crime Stats

2017  2018   2019  2020
ASSAULTS                         39      46      50 23
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE    90    103      94        66
MALICIOUS MISCHIEF    33      47      36       30
DRUG ARRESTS                16      18     16         7
911 HANG UPS                42       29     43       40
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Crime Stats

2017   2018   2019  2020
ACCIDENT INV.    116        86        91     65
DUI ARRESTS        13         33        21      13
DWLS ARRESTS   384     573       381    213
CRIMINAL CIT.     550    864       600     319

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

ACCIDENT
INVESTIGATIONS

DUI ARRESTS DWLS ARRESTS CRIMINAL
CITATIONS

2017 2018 2019 2020



3979

4219

3044

1758

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

2017 2018 2019 2020

INFRACTIONS



601
609

521

572

460

480

500

520

540

560

580

600

620

2017 2018 2019 2020

SUSPICIOUS PERSON(S)/VEHICLE(S)



249
302 288 109

1025

1204

1025

825

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

2017 2018 2019 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL AND GENERAL REPORTS
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORTS GENERAL REPORTS



6332

8984

6658

7489

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

2017 2018 2019 2020

CALLS FOR SERVICE



 EXPLORE IMPLEMENTING BODY WORN AND DASH CAMERA 
PROGRAM.

 UPDATE POLICY AND PROCEDURE MANUAL-WITH LEXIPOL 
CONSULTANTS

 ENSURE ALL OFFICERS RECEIVE ADDITIONAL DE-ESCULATION, DUTY TO  
INTERVENE, AND CRISES INTERVENTION TRAINING.

 START “COFFEE WITH A COP” PROGRAM WHEN SAFE TO DO SO.

 CONTINUE LUNCH BUDDIES, TERRIFIC KIDS, READING 
PROGRAM, AND OTHER EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AT AREA 
SCHOOLS WHEN SAFE TO DO SO.

 SPOTLIGHT ALL OFFICERS – CITY WEB PAGE

MOVING FORWARD



IF YOU SEE SOMETHING SAY 
SOMETHING!!!

We cannot do our jobs effectively
without the help and assistance
of those we serve. As always,
let’s watch out for each other.
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